

UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA

[Established under the West Bengal Act. XXVI of 2007 and Recognized U/S 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act]

Office of the Registrar

★ Phone: 03512-223664 ★ URL: www.ugb.ac.in P.O.: Mokdumpur, Dist.: Malda, Pin – 732 103, West Bengal, India

P.O.: Mokdumpur, Dist.: Maida, Pin – 752 105, West Bengai, India

Ref. No.: 085/UGB/DR-25

Date: 10.02.2025

NOTICE

In consideration of the possibility of a larger number of participants and with the esteemed approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of the University of Gour Banga, it has been duly decided to extend the deadline for the submission of online bids. Accordingly, the submission time for the following E-Tenders has been extended until 5:00 PM on February 10, 2025.

The details of the E-Tenders are as follows:

Sl.No	e-Tender Reference No. and Date	e-Tender ID
1.	063/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_809997_1
2.	064/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810008_1
3.	065/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810027_1
4.	066/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810039_1
5.	067/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810046_1
6.	068/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810074_1
7.	069/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810075_1
8.	070/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810082_1
9.	071/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810089_1
10.	072/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810091_1
11.	074/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810094_1
12.	075/UGB/DR-25, Dated: 31.01.2025	2025_DHE_810098_1

This extension aims to facilitate broader participation and ensure a fair and transparent bidding process.



Deputy Registrar (Addl. Charge) & Convener, Tender and Purchase Committee University of Gour Banga

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, University of Gour Banga.
- 2. The Registrar, University of Gour Banga.
- 3. The Finance Officer, University of Gour Banga.
- 4. Notice Board.
- 5. The University Website (<u>www.ugb.ac.in</u>).
- 6. Office File.